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PART 1 
SPPHAV NON-RACING STUD BOOK 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 
 
 

Explanation Of Registration Requirements Of The Non-Racing/Pleasure/Performance,  
HRA Stud Book Reg. And Partbred Standardbreds 

 
 

EQUESTRIAN (pleasure/performance) REGISTRATION OF THE HRA REGISTERED STANDARDBRED 
(SECTION A) 
On application to register a racing stud book Standardbred with the Equestrian Controlling Body in your 
state a Harness Racing Australia registered studbook Standardbred may be registered as an equestrian 
Standardbred with option to obtain non-racing status. 
 
Only the owner or lessee of a horse may request registration under the Rules of the Equestrian 
Controlling Body, in some cases a letter of permission may be accepted. 
 
The Equestrian Controlling Body may request information as stated in the Rules associated with the 
horse’s registration. 
 
 
 
NON-RACIING STUDBOOK REGISTRATION 
(SECTION B) 
A Standardbred may be bred to only obtain non-racing studbook registration so long as all Rules, 
requirements and fee payments required by the Equestrian Controlling Body are met. 
 
A registered studbook non-racing Standardbred may originate from the following combinations: 

 Two Harness Racing registered studbook parents 
 One Harness Racing registered studbook parent and one non-racing registered 

studbook parent. 
 Two non-racing registered studbook parents. 

 
 
 
PARTBRED STANDARDBRED REGISTRATION 
(SECTION C) 
A partbred Standardbred may be bred to obtain registration so long as all rules, requirements and fee 
payments required by the Equestrian Controlling Body are met. 
 
A registered partbred Standardbred may originate from the following combinations: 

 A purebred Standardbred with either Harness Racing Studbook registration or 
Non – Racing Studbook registration; bred with any other equine breed or type. 

 A registered partbred Standardbred; bred with any other equine breed or type. 
 Two registered partbred Standardbreds bred together. 
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NRS STANDARDBRED REGISTRATION 
NON-RACING STANDARDBRED 

(SECTION B) 
STUD BOOK RULES 

 
The Australian Non Racing Stud Book has been set up by the ‘Standardbred Pleasure and Performance 
Horse Association Of Victoria Inc.’ for the use of all ‘Standardbred Horse Association of Australia’ (SHAA) 
members. 
 
All SHAA members being:   
Standardbred Pleasure & Performance Horse Association of Victoria  SPPHAV 
Standardbred Pleasure & Performance Horse Association of South Australia SPPHASA 
Standardbred Pleasure & Performance Horse Association of New South Sales SPPHANSW 
Standardbred Pleasure & Performance Horse Association of Tasmania SPPHAT 
Standardbred Association of Queensland SAQ 
Standardbred Pleasure & Performance Horse Association of Western Australia SPPHAWA 
 
Member groups have the ability to request alteration of Rules to be voted on at any SPPHAV Annual 
General Meeting.  Members of SHAA (State Bodies) will have voting rights at an SPPHAV Annual General 
Meeting on matters relating to the Australian Non Racing Stud Book only. 
SPPHAV hold the rights to the Stud Book.  The Stud Book is held and updated by Harness Racing 
Australia. 

AGE 

B.1. The age of a NRS Standardbred shall be reckoned as beginning on 1st September of the year in 
which it is foaled.  

ELIGIBILITY FOR REGISTRATION 

B.2 Only equestrian groups that hold membership to the ‘Standardbred Horse Association of 
Australia’ (SHAA) have the ability to process non-racing studbook registrations. 

B.2.1 Members of SHAA make up for each Australian state’s Equestrian Controlling Body. 

B.3 An authorised Equestrian Controlling Body shall not register a horse foaled outside its 
jurisdiction. 

B.4 A purebred Standardbred that is bred for purposes other than harness racing shall be called a 
NRS Standardbred. 

B.4.1 A NRS Standardbred must be the progeny of such combinations as listed: 

(a)  Progeny of Harness Racing Australia studbook Standardbreds. 

(b)  Progeny of a non-racing studbook Standardbreds. 

(c)  Progeny resulting from both a Harness Racing Australia studbook Standardbred and a non- 
racing studbook Standardbred. 

B.4.2  A horse for which verification of its parentage through the collection and testing of DNA in 
relation to Harness Racing Australia Stud Book and or Australian Non Racing Stud Book may be 
registered as a NRS Standardbred. 
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B.5 A horse shall not be eligible for naming and/or registration and entry in the non-racing studbook 
if it is the product of genetic engineering procedures other than embryo transfer or another 
procedure approved by the Equestrian Controlling Body. 

B.5.1 The progeny of a mare inseminated by transported semen shall not be eligible for naming and/or 
registration and entry in the non-racing studbook unless all steps taken to bring that progeny 
into being have been in accordance with these Rules. 

B.6 A horse shall not be eligible for registration unless it is shoulder branded or otherwise identified 
in accordance with the requirements of the Equestrian Controlling Body. 

B.6.1 A person seeking registration shall pay to the Equestrian Controlling Body such fees relating to 
identification as it may determine. 

B.6.2 In the event of the identification of a horse becoming un-readable or otherwise unsatisfactory to 
the Equestrian Controlling Body, the connections shall comply with any directions given by the 
Equestrian Controlling Body to rectify the matter. 

B.7  Take such action with regard to the horse as it may determine. 

NAMING AND REGISTRATION 

B.8 A person desiring to register and/or name a horse must be a member of their state’s Equestrian 
Controlling Body. 

B.8.1 A person desiring to register and/or name a horse may make application to the Equestrian 
Controlling Body in the manner and form accompanied by such documentation, information and 
fees as the Equestrian Controlling Body may determine. 

B.8.2 The Equestrian Controlling Body may grant or refuse an application under this Rule.  

B.8.3 The Equestrian Controlling Body may cancel the registration of a horse as it may determine 

REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 

B.9 When a horse is named and registered the Equestrian Controlling Body shall issue a registration 
certificate. 

B.9.1 The registration certificate shall be issued to the owner of the horse or to a lessee of the horse, 
but remains the property of the Equestrian Controlling Body. 

B.9.2 The registration certificate shall at all times be in possession of the owner/lessee or other person 
in charge of the horse from time to time. 

B.9.3 The person who is required under this Rule to have possession of the registration certificate shall 
produce same to the Equestrian Controlling Body on demand. 

B.9.4 A person not authorised in that behalf by the Equestrian Controlling Body shall not erase or alter 
any information or particulars on a registration certificate. 

B.10 Where a person is found guilty of an offence under this Rule, the Equestrian Controlling Body 
may take such action with regard to the horse as it may determine. 

DEREGISTRATION OF A HORSE 

B.11 The Equestrian Controlling Body may on application made by the owner of a horse withdraw the 
registration certificate of the horse.   
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B.11.1 A horse which has its registration certificate withdrawn shall not be issued with another 
registration certificate without the written consent of the owner who applied for the withdrawal 
of the original registration certificate.   

B.11.2 The Equestrian Controlling Body may at anytime cancel the registration of a horse as it may 
determine. 

IDENTITY VERIFICATION 

B.13 The identity of a NRS Standardbred must be verified through DNA testing. 

B.13.1 For acceptance of registration in the Australian Non Racing Stud Book the collection and testing 
of DNA must be made in relation to Australian Non Racing Stud Book regulations. 

B.13.2 Collection of DNA samples for horses applying for registration must be collected under the 
inspection of an Equestrian Controlling State Body committee member, a registered veterinarian 
or a Controlling State Body recognized branding officer. 

B.13.3 The Equestrian Controlling Body supplied DNA form must be completed and signed by an 
authorized inspector or the DNA will not be processed. 

B.14 In preparation of breeding a NRS Standardbred the breeder must acquire the relevant forms 
prior to covering the mare, from the Controlling Body. 

B.14.1 The connections of a mare that is to be served by a sire shall, before service, supply to the stud 
master of the sire the mare’s registration certificate. 

B.14.2 The connections of a sire shall, in respect of each service by the sire, ensure by reference to the 
registration certificate of the mare being served, that it is the mare whose name will appear in all 
records kept. 

B.14.3 The connections of a sire, not being in possession of a mare’s registration certificate, shall not 
permit the mare to be served by the sire unless the mare’s identity is verified by the Equestrian 
Controlling Body or Harness Racing Australia. 

B.15 A person who fails to comply with any provision of these Rules is guilty of an offence. 

BODILY SAMPLES 

B.16 If so directed by the Equestrian Controlling Body, the connections of any Standardbred horse 
shall furnish the Equestrian Controlling Body with any bodily specimen or sample from the horse. 

B.17 A person who fails to comply with Rule (16) is guilty of an offence. 

INELIGIBILITY TO SHOW/ COMPETE 

B.18 Except where the Equestrian Controlling Body otherwise determines a horse shall be ineligible to 
show or compete unless the provisions of the Rules applicable to or in respect of that horse have 
been complied with.  

INELIGIBILITY TO RACE 

B.19 A non-racing registered Standardbred is ineligible to race. 
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PARTBRED STANDARDBRED REGISTRATIONS 
(SECTION C) 

STUD BOOK RULES 
 

The Australian Non Racing Stud Book has attached to it a Register for the Partbred Standardbred.   
 
The Australian Non Racing Stud Book has been set up by the ‘Standardbred Pleasure and Performance 
Horse Association Of Victoria Inc.’ for the use of all ‘Standardbred Horse Association of Australia’ (SHAA) 
members. 
 
All SHAA members being:   
Standardbred Pleasure & Performance Horse Association of Victoria  SPPHAV 
Standardbred Pleasure & Performance Horse Association of South Australia SPPHASA 
Standardbred Pleasure & Performance Horse Association of New South Sales SPPHANSW 
Standardbred Pleasure & Performance Horse Association of Tasmania SPPHAT 
Standardbred Association of Queensland SAQ 
Standardbred Pleasure & Performance Horse Association of Western Australia SPPHAWA 
 
Member groups have the ability to request alteration of Rules to be voted on at any SPPHAV Annual 
General Meeting.  Members of SHAA (State Bodies) will have voting rights at an SPPHAV Annual General 
Meeting on matters relating to the Australian Non Racing Stud Book only. 
SPPHAV hold the rights to the Stud Book.  The Stud Book is held and updated by Harness Racing 
Australia. 

AGE 

C.1 The age of a Partbred Standardbred shall be reckoned as beginning on 1st September of the year 
in which it is foaled.  

ELIGIBILITY FOR REGISTRATION 

C.2 Only equestrian groups that hold membership to the ‘Standardbred Horse Association of 
Australia’ (SHAA) have the ability to process partbred Standardbred registrations. 

C.2.1  Members of SHAA make up for each Australian state’s Equestrian Controlling Body. 

C.2.2 An authorised Controlling Body shall not register a horse foaled outside its jurisdiction. 

C.3  A horse bred with only part Standardbred blood shall be called Partbred Standardbred. 

C.3.1 It shall carry a minimum of 25% Standardbred blood, and have one parent registered as a pure or 
partbred Standardbred with a Standardbred Board or Association approved by the SPPHAV. 

C.3.2 A horse for which verification of its parentage / Standardbred blood is able to be verified through 
the collection and testing of DNA in relation to Harness Racing Australia Stud Book and/or 
Australian Non Racing Stud Book may be listed in the partbred Standardbred Register. 

C.4  A horse shall not be eligible for naming and/or registration and entry in the non-racing studbook 
Partbred Register if it is the product of genetic engineering procedures other than embryo 
transfer or another procedure approved by the Equestrian Controlling Body. 

C.4.1 The progeny of a mare inseminated by transported semen shall not be eligible for naming and/or 
registration and entry in the non-racing studbook Partbred Register unless all steps taken to 
bring that progeny into being have been in accordance with these Rules and the regulations 
made there under. 

C.5 A horse shall not be eligible for registration unless it is shoulder branded or otherwise identified 
in accordance with the requirements of the Equestrian Controlling Body. 
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C.5.1 A person seeking registration shall pay to the Controlling Body such fees relating to identification 
as it may determine. 

C.5.2 In the event of the identification of a horse becoming un-readable or otherwise unsatisfactory to 
the Equestrian Controlling Body, the connections shall comply with any directions given by the 
Equestrian Controlling Body to rectify the matter. 

C.6 Where a person is found guilty of an offence under the above Rules, the Equestrian Controlling 
Body may take such action with regard to the horse as it may determine. 

NAMING AND REGISTRATION 

C.7 A person desiring to register and/or name a horse must be a member of their state’s Equestrian 
Controlling Body. 

C.7.1 A person desiring to register and/or name a horse may make application to the Equestrian 
Controlling Body in the manner and form accompanied by such documentation, information and 
fees as the Equestrian Controlling Body may determine. 

C.7.2 The Equestrian Controlling Body may grant or refuse an application under this Rule.  

C.7.3 The Equestrian Controlling Body may cancel the registration of a horse.   

REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 

C.8 When a horse is named and registered the Equestrian Controlling Body shall issue a registration 
certificate. 

C.8.1 The registration certificate shall be issued to the owner of the horse or to a lessee of the horse, 
but remains the property of the Equestrian Controlling Body. 

C.8.2 The registration certificate shall at all times be in possession of the owner/lessee or other person 
in charge of the horse from time to time. 

C.8.3 The person who is required under this Rule to have possession of the registration certificate shall 
produce same to the Equestrian Controlling Body on demand. 

C.8.4 A person not authorised in that behalf by the Equestrian Controlling Body shall not erase or alter 
any information or particulars on a registration certificate. 

C.9 Where a person is found guilty of an offence under this Rule, the Equestrian Controlling Body 
may take such action with regard to the horse as it may determine. 

DEREGISTRATION OF A HORSE 

C.10 The Equestrian Controlling Body may on application made by the owner of a horse withdraw the 
registration certificate of the horse.   

C.10.1 A horse which has its registration certificate withdrawn shall not be issued with another 
registration certificate without the written consent of the owner who applied for the withdrawal 
of the original registration certificate.   

C.10.2 The Equestrian Controlling Body may at anytime cancel the registration of a horse as it may 
determine. 

IDENTITY VERIFICATION 

C.13 The identity of a partbred Standardbred must be verified through DNA testing. 
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C.13.1 For acceptance of registration in the Australian Non Racing Partbred Register the Standardbred 
blood component must be verified through the collection and testing of DNA in relation to 
Harness Racing Australia Stud Book and/or Australian Non Racing Stud Book. 

C.13.2 Collection of DNA samples for horses applying for registration must be collected under the 
inspection of an Equestrian controlling state body committee member, a qualified veterinarian 
or a controlling state body recognized branding officer. 

C.13.3 The Equestrian Controlling Body supplied DNA form must be completed and signed by an 
authorized inspector or the DNA will not be processed. 

C.14 In preparation of breeding a partbred Standardbred the breeder must acquire the relevant forms 
prior to covering the mare, from the Controlling Body. 

C.14.1 The connections of a mare that is to be served by a sire shall, before service, supply to the stud 
master of the sire the mare’s registration certificate. 

C.14.2 The connections of a sire shall, in respect of each service by the sire, ensure by reference to the 
registration certificate of the mare being served, that it is the mare whose name will appear in 
the records kept. 

C.14.3 The connections of a sire, not being in possession of a mare’s registration certificate, shall not 
permit the mare to be served by the sire unless the mare’s identity is verified by the Equestrian 
Controlling Body or Harness Racing Australia. 

C.15 A person who fails to comply with any provision of these Rules is guilty of an offence. 

BODILY SAMPLES 

C.16 If so directed by the Equestrian Controlling Body, the connections of any partbred Standardbred 
horse shall furnish the Equestrian Controlling Body with any bodily specimen or sample from the 
horse. 

C.17 A person who fails to comply with Rule (16) is guilty of an offence. 

INELIGIBILITY TO SHOW/ COMPETE 

C.18 Except where the Equestrian Controlling Body otherwise determines a horse shall be ineligible to 
show or compete unless the provisions of the Rules applicable to or in respect of that horse have 
been complied with.  

INELIGIBILITY TO RACE 

C.19 A partbred registered Standardbred is ineligible to race. 
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Part 2 
SPPHAV NON-RACING STUD BOOK 

 EQUESTRIAN TITLES  
 
 

 
Horses that have won any of the following equestrian titles will be listed as: 
 
         CODE 

NATIONAL AWARDS 
 
SHAA National High Point Champions – all sections 

 

SHAA National Performance Horse  NPH 
 

National High Point Champion Led    NCL 
 
National High Point Champion Ridden     NCR 
 
STATE AWARDS 
 
State Supreme Champion Led Exhibit    SSL 
 
State Supreme Champion Ridden Exhibit   SSR 
 
State Supreme Champion Harness Exhibit   SSH 
 
State Champion Dressage     D  
 
State Champion Show Jumping     SJ 
 
State Champion Combined Training    CT 
 
VICTORIA 
 
Harness Racing Victoria Perpetual Trophy HRV 
 
SPPHAV and HRCAV Dual Membership Award (Riding Clubs) RC 
 
 

 
Achievements will appear in Stud Book/Register as: 
 
SSL(1) D(3) for 1 State Supreme Champion Led Exhibit win and 3 State Champion Dressage 
 
 
 
Please note - not all of the above awards are available for partbred Standardbreds. 
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Part 3 
SPPHAV NON-RACING STUD BOOK 

UNBRANDED STANDARDBREDS - MARES INDEX 

 

 
 

MELPARK LASS  
1989  b m S3891347 by Fast Knight USA from Salaaron by Aaron from Port Avian by Port Logan.  Breeder:  DJ Smith, 
Vic 
 
08.11.2004 b g  RAIN DANCER  G385V  by Myron Mastermind S110V  
 Breeder:  Nicole Crossley, Vic Last Known Owner: Rosemary Caunt, Vic 
 
 

SARAH (Unnamed) 
1995  br m S3950288 by Red Coach Glory USA from Lady Sarthay by Swashbuckler USA from Pretty Honourable by 
Honourable Son.  Breeder:  AGV Jessup, Vic 
 
08.12.2001 pb m  MP ATAYA SECRET  M260V SSL(1)NCL(1)NCR(1)HRV(1) by Total Recall S2872018  
 Breeder:  Rebecca Lund, Vic Last Known Owner: Rebecca Lund, Vic 
 
 

SUTTONWOOD GIGONDAS (Unnamed) 
1991  br m S3912151 by H.T. Luca USA from Brooklyn County by Gaviland USA from Colangie by General Scott.  
Breeder:  JL Brooks, NSW 
 
01.09.1994 b m  SUTTONWOOD ROSIE SILK  M064V  by Unnamed  
 Breeder:  Mrs J Weate & Ms T Weate, Vic Last Known Owner: Mrs J Weate & Ms T Weate, 
Vic 
 
 

SUTTONWOOD VACQUEYRAS (Unnamed) 
1991  br m S3912147 by H.T. Luca USA from Brooklyn Bliss by Spare Hand USA from Brooklyn Linden by General 
Scott.  Breeder:  JL Brooks, NSW 
 
01.09.1994 b m  SUTTONWOOD SUNDOWN  M063V  by Unnamed  
 Breeder:  Mrs J Weate & Ms T Weate, Vic Last Known Owner: Mrs J Weate & Ms T Weate, 
Vic 
 
 

TARA LEE (Thyme) 
1988  br m S3882843 by Perfect Blue Chip USA from Marlaine by Nicotine Prince from Miss Lulureen by Thor 
Hanover USA.  Breeder:  KJ & CAL Patching, Vic 
 
30.12.1998 b g  BRENTWOOD MATISSE  G127V  by Colt Toliver 322780  
 Breeder:  Katrina Bubeck, Vic Last Known Owner: Katrina Bubeck, Vic 
 
 

WARRIOR PRINCESS  
1994  b m S3942476 by Rashad USA from Slick Partner by Limited Partner USA from Slick Hand by Slick Hanover.  
Breeder:  JF & CA Duffus, Vic 
 
17.09.1996 b m  MYRON SECOND CHANCE  M078V  by Colt Toliver 322780  
 Breeder:  Nicole Crossley, Vic Last Known Owner: Nicole Crossley, Vic 
06.09.1997 b h  MYRON MASTERMIND  S110V HRV(1)  by Colt Toliver 322780  
 Breeder:  Nicole Crossley, Vic Last Known Owner: Nicole Crossley, Vic 
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Part 4 
SPPHAV NON-RACING STUD BOOK 

UNBRANDED STANDARDBREDS - PROGENY INDEX 
 
 
 
BRENTWOOD MATISSE b g 30.12.1998 G127V Colt Toliver 322780-Tara Lee S3882843 
MP ATAYA SECRET pb m 08.12.2001 M260V Total Recall S2872018-Sarah S3950288 
MYRON MASTERMIND b h 06.09.1997 S110V Colt Toliver 322780-Warrior Princess S3942476 
MYRON SECOND CHANCE b m 17.09.1996 M078V Colt Toliver 322780-Warrior Princess S3942476 
RAIN DANCER b g 08.11.2004 G385V Myron Mastermind S110V-Melpark Lass S3891347 
SUTTONWOOD ROSIE SILK b m 01.09.1994 M064V Unnamed-Suttonwood Gigondas S3912151 
SUTTONWOOD SUNDOWN b m 01.09.1994 M063V Unnamed-Suttonwood Vacqueyras S3912147 
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Part 5 
SPPHAV NON-RACING STUD BOOK 

PARTBRED STANDARDBREDS - MARES INDEX 

 
 
AMBER LEE  
08.08.1993 b g  MYRON DEFIANCE  PG020V  by Colt Toliver 322780  
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Australian Pony 
 Breeder:  Nicole Crossley, Vic Last Known Owner: Nicole Crossley, Vic 
13.10.1995 b g  MYRON INVINCIBLE  PG171V  by Colt Toliver 322780  
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Australian Pony 
 Breeder:  Nicole Crossley, Vic Last Known Owner: Nicole Crossley, Vic 
29.10.1996 b g  MYRON ZEUS  PG135V  by Colt Toliver 322780  
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Australian Pony 
 Breeder:  Nicole Crossley, Vic Last Known Owner: Mark Bishop, Vic 
08.10.1997 b m  MYRON MYSTIFIED  PG172V  by Colt Toliver 322780  
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Australian Pony 
 Breeder:  Nicole Crossley, Vic Last Known Owner: Nicole Crossley, Vic 
 
 

ANDROMEDA  
02.10.2005 b g  MYRON UNNAMED 5  PG399V  by Myron Mastermind   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:   
 Breeder:  Nicole Crossley, Vic Last Known Owner: Nicole Crossley, Vic 
 
 

BOSTON ROSE  
09.10.1997 b m  MYRON AMAZED  PM177V  by Colt Toliver 322780  
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Thoroughbred 
 Breeder:  Nicole Crossley, Vic Last Known Owner: Nicole Crossley, Vic 
 
 

CARLUKE PARK ROYAL TOSCA  
09.11.2000 b m  ANISHKA PARK TOTAL ASHKA  PM246V  by Total Recall S2872018 Deceased 
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Arab 
 Breeder:  Rebecca Lund, Vic Last Known Owner: Cheryl Claney, Vic 
10.10.2005 ch g  ANISHKA PARKS REDS DAKOTA  PG406V  by Rhode Island Red S3881006  
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Arab 
 Breeder:  Rebecca Lund & Cheryl Claney, Vic Last Known Owner: Tahney Griffith, Vic 
 
 

CHICOLA CRAFT  
1998  br m S3981600 by Impressionist NZ from Penny Souffle by Souffle USA from Armbro Du Jour by Plat Du Jour 
USA.  Breeder:  PJ Lindberg, Vic 
 
20.11.2005 plmno m  GOLDEN APSARA  PM438V D(1)RC(1) by Goldmine White Knight   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Australian Stock Horse 
 Breeder:  Anna Stephenson, Vic Last Known Owner: Shelley Murcutt, Vic 
 
 

COLLANTESSA  
1988  b m S3882123 by What's Next USA from Lady Mandy by Duplicate USA from Merry Mandy by Thunder On 
USA.  Breeder:  GT & K Dodd & ML Dodd, Vic 
 
10.10.2008  g  DUKE  PG518V  by Sunrise   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Quarter Horse 
 Breeder:  Peter Rowe, Vic Last Known Owner: Catherine & Kellie Jones, Vic 
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DEBBIE WISH  
1996  b m S3961987 by Low Man from Future Dream by Future Intangible from Leone Belle by Grand Scott.  
Breeder:  J McLoughlin, Vic 
 
07.09.2005 b g  ROADSTER SPIN CITY  PG376V SSL(1) by S S City Lights   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Arab 
 Breeder:  Vanessa Smith, Vic Last Known Owner: Adrian & Gillian Sage, Vic 
 
 

DUDLEYS JOY  
18.12.1981 b m  SHADOWAY PARK TWIGGY  PM164V D(2) by Desert Moonlight   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Arab 
 Breeder:  Julie Graham, Vic Last Known Owner: Julie Graham, Vic 
 
 

DURANBAK CHANTILLY LACE  
17.11.1993 bcksn m  MYRON SATIN N LACE  PM051V  by Colt Toliver 322780  
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Australian Pony 
 Breeder:  Nicole Crossley, Vic Last Known Owner: Nicole Crossley, Vic 
 
 

EASTERN PARK CHARISMA  
30.08.1994 b m  MYRON DREAM LOVER  PM181V  by Colt Toliver 322780  
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Arab 
 Breeder:  Nicole Crossley, Vic Last Known Owner: Nicole Crossley, Vic 
 
 

JALADAH  
1985  bl m 350828 by Westland King from On Control by Thunder On USA from Secret Control by Pilade EU.  
Breeder:  ML Kay, Vic 
 
28.09.1997 bl g  PRECEDENT  PG093V  by Wharton Park Showman   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Thoroughbred 
 Breeder:  Cate Rosser, Vic Last Known Owner: Cate Rosser, Vic 
 
 

JEDDAH (Unnamed) 
1994  br m S3943144 by Red Coach Glory USA from Rebel Nova NZ by Yankee Reb USA from Edis Nova (NZ) by Tuft 
USA.  Breeder:  G Rogers, Vic 
 
06.09.2003 br g  JEWEL PARK RA  PG479V  by Glenara Park Renegade   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Warmblood 
 Breeder:  Bev Mumford, Vic Last Known Owner: Bev Mumford, Vic 
10.11.2004 b m  JEWEL PARK ESNA  PM478V SSL(1) by The Hustler   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Quarter Horse 25% Thoroughbred 25% 
 Breeder:  Bev Mumford, Vic Last Known Owner: Bev Mumford, Vic 
25.08.2006 br m  JEWEL PARK AACHEN  PM480V  by Barnon Imperial Jack   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Welsh Cob 
 Breeder:  Bev Mumford, Vic Last Known Owner: Bev Mumford, Vic 
25.08.2008 bcksn g  JEWEL PARK ZEPHYR  PG549V  by Barnon Imperial Jack   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Welsh Cob 
 Breeder:  Bev Mumford, Vic Last Known Owner: Bev Mumford, Vic 
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KASHMOND  
1987  br m 039538 by Richmond USA from Kash Back by Denza Garrison from Musselburgh by Allegiance.  Breeder:  
PG Best, Vic 
 
12.09.2005 bl m  DANCE BY MOONLIGHT  PM381V  by Reimer   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Friesian 
 Breeder:  Kathy Mora, Vic Last Known Owner: Kathy Mora, Vic 
 
 

KEEMA JACINTA  
16.10.1994 b m  MYRON ENCHANTED  PM058V  by Colt Toliver 322780  
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Arab 
 Breeder:  Nicole Crossley, Vic Last Known Owner: Nicole Crossley, Vic 
14.10.1995 b g  MYRON SUN KING  PG090V  by Colt Toliver 322780  
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Arab 
 Breeder:  Nicole Crossley, Vic Last Known Owner: Nicole Crossley, Vic 
 
 

LA PREMIERE  
2002  b m S3022334 by Armbro Operative USA from Now Showing by Bylaw from Behemoth by Glenfern Kid.  
Breeder:  S Reed, Vic 
 
13.08.2008 b h  FREEMIERES HARRY HOLT  PC490V  by Geale Fon Fjildsicht   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Friesian 
 Breeder:  Tania Croft, Vic Last Known Owner: Tania Croft, Vic 
 
 

LADY SHANARA  
1999  br m S3990748 by Marauder USA from Lucky Leslie by Caroldon Lehigh USA from Lucky Avian by Avian Again.  
Breeder:  L Patching & JE Patching, Vic 
 
31.12.2009 blbr g  KOINONIA PARK DESTINY  PG556V  by J P Commanders Star Ship   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Percheron (Imp) 
 Breeder:  Unknown Last Known Owner: Karina Pickrill, Vic 
 
 

LITTLE MISS DEMON  
01.12.2005 ch m  M P RED FURY  PM403V  by Rhode Island Red S3881006  
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Thoroughbred 
 Breeder:  Rebecca Lund, Vic Last Known Owner: Rebecca Lund, Vic 
 
 

MARQUETTE  
1985  b m 351939 by Lynden Bye Bye USA from Stunning by Overtrick USA from Perceptive by Toledo Hanover USA.  
Breeder:  LJ & JA Jackson, Vic 
 
26.11.1996 ch g  BOXTHORN HARRISON CHIEF  PG091V  by Aura Dell Edward   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Morgan 
 Breeder:  Constance Kordell Wootton, Vic Last Known Owner: Paige Horabik, Vic 
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MEELIN MISTRESS  
1984  b m 740252 by Golden Alley from Beralinga by Ray O'Sunshine from Berringa's Alley by Flare Alley.  Breeder:  
CH Beamish, Tas 
 
01.11.2003 b g  JESSIE JAMES  PG313V  by James   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Quarter Horse 25% Thoroughbred 25% 
 Breeder:  Dorothy Hazell, Vic Last Known Owner: Dorothy Hazell, Vic 
 
 

MISSY KEYSTONE  
1995  b m S3950271 by Keystone Gondola USA from Turtles Gift by Mt. Everest from Red Gift by Bank Note USA.  
Breeder:  AE Penrice, Vic 
 
06.11.2007 tob g  PATCHES ORIELY  PG482V  by Colorite Elvis   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:   
 Breeder:  Alison Stavenuiter, Vic Last Known Owner: Skye Davinci, Vic 
 
 

MYRON AMAZED  
20.10.2001 bcksn m  MYRON MYSCHEVIOUS  PM204V  by Goldmine White Knight   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  25% Other Breeds:  Australian Stock Horse 50%  
    Thoroughbred 25% 
 Breeder:  Nicole Crossley, Vic Last Known Owner: Nicole Crossley, Vic 
08.01.2003 bcksn g  MYRON MISCHIEF MAKER  PG251V  by Goldmine White Knight   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  25% Other Breeds:  Australian Stock Horse 50%  
    Thoroughbred 25% 
 Breeder:  Nicole Crossley, Vic Last Known Owner: Nicole Crossley, Vic 
 
 

MYRON DREAM LOVER  
03.11.1998 b m  MYRON DREAM MAKER  PM182V  by Mariana Lodge Gremlin   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  25% Other Breeds:   
 Breeder:  Nicole Crossley, Vic Last Known Owner: Nicole Crossley, Vic 
14.10.2000 b g  MYRON TYRON  PG290V  by Mariana Lodge Gremlin   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  25% Other Breeds:   
 Breeder:  Nicole Crossley, Vic Last Known Owner: Nicole Crossley, Vic 
 
 

MYRON ENCHANTED  
21.09.1999 b g  MYRON INTRIGUED  PG153V SSL(1) by Colt Toliver 322780  
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  25% Other Breeds:  Arab 
 Breeder:  Nicole Crossley, Vic Last Known Owner: Nicole Crossley, Vic 
27.09.2004 plmno g  MYRON EXCEPTIONAL  PG363V  by Goldmine White Knight   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  25% Other Breeds:  Australian Stock Horse 50% Arab 25% 
 Breeder:  Nicole Crossley, Vic Last Known Owner: Nicole Crossley, Vic 
 

 
MYRON MATERIAL GIRL  
10.10.2001 crmlo m  MYRON MOON OF MOON  PM205V  by Goldmine White Knight   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  25% Other Breeds:  Australian Stock Horse 50%  
    Thoroughbred 25% 
 Breeder:  Nicole Crossley, Vic Last Known Owner: Nicole Crossley, Vic 
14.09.2002 bcksn g  MYRON UNNAMED 2  PG253V  by Goldmine White Knight   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  25% Other Breeds:  Australian Stock Horse 50%  
    Thoroughbred 25% 
 Breeder:  Nicole Crossley, Vic Last Known Owner: Nicole Crossley, Vic 
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MYRON MYSTIFIED  
18.10.2000 bcksn g  MYRON MASTERPIECE  PG178V  by Goldmine White Knight   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  25% Other Breeds:  Australian Stock Horse 50%  
    Australian Pony 25% 
 Breeder:  Nicole Crossley, Vic Last Known Owner: Nicole Crossley, Vic 
19.03.2003 plmno m  MYRON UNNAMED 4  PM269V  by Goldmine White Knight   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  25% Other Breeds:  Australian Stock Horse 50%  
    Australian Pony 25% 
 Breeder:  Nicole Crossley, Vic Last Known Owner: Nicole Crossley, Vic 
16.11.2004 plmno m  MYRON SENSATIONAL  PM362V  by Goldmine White Knight   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  25% Other Breeds:  Australian Stock Horse 50%  
    Australian Pony 25% 
 Breeder:  Nicole Crossley, Vic Last Known Owner: Nicole Crossley, Vic 
 
 

MYRON SATIN N LACE  
18.09.1996 bcksn m  MYRON MATERIAL GIRL  PM080V  by Myron Defiance   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  25% Other Breeds:   
 Breeder:  Nicole Crossley, Vic Last Known Owner: Nicole Crossley, Vic 
15.11.1998 bcksn g  MYRON CALAIS  PG176V  by Mariana Lodge Gremlin   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  25% Other Breeds:   
 Breeder:  Nicole Crossley, Vic Last Known Owner: Nicole Crossley, Vic 
 
 

PRETTY WOMAN  
27.11.2001 bcksn m  MYRON RENDEVOUS  PM206V SSL(2)D(1) by Myron Mastermind   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Australian Stock Horse 
 Breeder:  Nicole Crossley, Vic Last Known Owner: Melanie Grool, Vic 
 
 

RADIANT FANFARE  
1998  b m S3981427 by Classic Garry from Sweet Liaison by Embrace Me USA from Hansalover by Paulos Hanover 
USA.  Breeder:  V Scuruchi, Vic 
 
01.09.2008 tob m  GUNNAGO CALAMITY JANE  PM485V  by Rat   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Quarter Horse 
 Breeder:  Julie Duffy. Vic Last Known Owner: Julie Duffy, Vic, 
 
 

ROLLYAROAN LOBELL  
1997  b m S3972850 by Sometime Lobell USA from Shirley Parker by First Patch from Pearl Time by Honest Time 
USA.  Breeder:  A Parker, Vic 
 
01.10.2004 b g  LOMOND PARK CHATAN  PG359V  by Lomond Park Merlin   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Clydesdale 
 Breeder:  M & E Gili, Vic Last Known Owner: Dianne Wilson, Vic 

 
 
ROSE OF ROBERT  
2000  sk m S3000650 by Snowtime Adios from Lees Chance by Thor Chance from Lees Choice by Bye Bye Sam USA.  
Breeder:  Z Cauchi & R Cauchi, Vic 
 
22.09.2005 lchtob m  LAL DESIRED BEAUTY  PM395V  by Billy Bandit   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Paint 
 Breeder:  Bernadette Sherini, Vic Last Known Owner: Bernadette Sherini, Vic 
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ROWSTON MAJOR  
06.01.1997 b m  CLAIRE  PM195V SSL(3)D(2)SJ(3)CT(1) by Clever Coup   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  25% Other Breeds:  Thoroughbred 
 Breeder:  Philippa Rand, Vic Last Known Owner: Philippa Rand, Vic 
 
 

SABBATAI  
19.01.2002 slbr m  TOUENS PARK NJ SHAKIRA  PM237V  by Earthbound Angel S3972381  
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Arab 
 Breeder:  Nicole Henneken, Vic Last Known Owner: Nicole Henneken, Vic 
 
 

SMOOTH DRIVE  
1990  b m S3901583 by Smooth Falcon from Robin's Way by Hilarious Way USA from Robin Fernando by Leopard 
Hanover USA.  Breeder:  J Hicks & G Turner, Vic 
 
03.11.2007 blbr m  H P BREEZER  PM440V  by Pattersons Trouper   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Anglo Arab 
 Breeder:  Debbie Raleigh, Vic Last Known Owner: Debbie Raleigh, Vic 
01.10.2009 bl m  HIGHLAND PARK CRUISER  PM541V  by Yallatup Regal Remedy   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Australian Stock Horse 
 Breeder:  Debbie Raleigh, Vic Last Known Owner: Debbie Raleigh, Vic 
 
 

SOPHIE  
22.10.2002 b m  BETHANY PARK DREAMTIME  PM252V  by Myron Mastermind   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Hanovarian 25% Thoroughbred 25% 
 Breeder:  Roach Family, Vic Last Known Owner: Roach Family, Vic 
 
 

SOUTHERN STING NZ  
1997  b m 97Z8709 by Son Of Afella USA from Koau Jodie (NZ) by Knowing Bret USA from Koau Gold (NZ) by Sly 
Yankee USA.  Breeder:  GA Gibson-Smith, NZ 
 
21.11.2009 b c  STORMVALE DANCING FLAMES  PC546V  by Saffir Normadic Dancer   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Arab 
 Breeder:  Shannon McGill, Vic Last Known Owner: Shannon McGill, Vic 
 
 

SPLITTERS CREEK CLAIRE (Unnamed) 
1994  b m S3941689 by National Cam USA from Carome Claire by Shadow Star USA from Krina's Jewel by Meadow 
Vance USA.  Breeder:  Buhay Pty Ltd, Vic 
 
12.12.2006 b m  PINEY RANGE RED DIAMOND  PM427V  by Splitters Creek Red Jewel   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Anglo Arab 
 Breeder:  Catherine Anne McAlpine, Vic Last Known Owner: Shannon McGill, Vic 
 

 



 

SPPHAV Non-Racing Stud Book - Partbred Standardbreds - Mares Index Page 19 

 

STAVRINA  
1981  b m 311163 by Sammy Karamea from Della Belmont by Scotty Belmont from Bondella by Bonny Bridge.  
Breeder:  J Kruisselbrink, Vic 
 
23.11.1990 brbl g  BOXTHORN BLUEGRASS BARON  PG039V  by Aura Dell Edward   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Morgan 
 Breeder:  Constance Kordell Wootton, Vic Last Known Owner: Constance Kordell Wootton, Vic 
01.11.1992 b m  BOXTHORN DANILOVA  PM040V  by Aura Dell Edward   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Morgan 
 Breeder:  Constance Kordell Wootton, Vic Last Known Owner: Jennifer Vraca, Vic 
25.11.1995 db g  BOXTHORN GRANT  PG092V SSL(3)D(2)RC(1) by Aura Dell Edward   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Morgan 
 Breeder:  Constance Kordell Wootton, Vic Last Known Owner: Michelle Aldous & Rumer Aldous, 
Vic 
19.01.2003 db m  BOXTHORN ISTANCIA  PM295V  by Aura Dell Edward   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Morgan 
 Breeder:  Constance Kordell Wootton, Vic Last Known Owner: Rebecca & Kim Halley, Vic 
 
 

TINA TANGO  
2000  b m S3002102 by Colonial Pursuit from Margeaux by Master Beau from Exford Clan by Clan Mactavish.  
Breeder:  JK Tilbrook, Vic 
 
26.09.2006 ch m  ROADSTER MERLE  PM432V  by Carnival Imperial Court   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Arab 
 Breeder:  Vanessa Smith, Vic Last Known Owner: Vanessa Smith, Vic 
 
 

TITIANS FAME  
1978  ch m 382836 by Knowing Fame USA from Titian Mist by Deep Adios USA from Play Girl by Peerless Peter.  
Breeder:  P Bryant & D Silvey, Vic 
 
09.11.1988 b g  TISHSHAKA  PG030V  by Ansata El Hakim USA       Deceased  04.04.2008 
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Arab 
 Breeder:  Denise Boland, Vic Last Known Owner: Denise Boland, Vic 
15.12.1992 b g  CASTANJE MIST  PG029V D(8) by Othello S   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Friesian 
 Breeder:  Denise Boland, Vic Last Known Owner: Denise Boland, Vic 
14.12.1993 b m  FLUWEEL  PM028V  by Othello S   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Friesian 
 Breeder:  J Bryant & P Silveg, Vic Last Known Owner: Christine Langdon, Vic 
25.11.1994 b g  ITSABIGA  PG048V  by Othello S   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Friesian 
 Breeder:  Denise Boland, Vic Last Known Owner: Denise Boland, Vic 
 
 

TOORALOO ABBEY  
1989  br m S3893244 by Talambe Skipper from Talambe Tamq by Boykin Hanover USA from Tammy's Daughter by 
Dancing Idol.  Breeder:  LF & LR Lakey, Vic 
 
12.02.2002 bcksn m  COLONIAL MIST  PM374V  by Colonial Lodge Snowboots   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Australian Stock Horse 
 Breeder:  Sandra Purchase, Vic Last Known Owner: Sandra Purchase, Vic 
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TRIPLE RANJ  
2001  bl m S3011768 by Colonial Pursuit from Black Ivory by Classic Garry from Madam Tania by Captain Hook USA.  
Breeder:  JK Tilbrook, Vic 
 
26.10.2006 ch g  ROADSTER PARAVEREDUS  PG430V  by Carnival Imperial Court   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Arab 
 Breeder:  Vanessa Smith, Vic Last Known Owner: Vanessa Smith, Vic 
 
 

UNKNOWN  
est 1982 b g  REGAL ROBERT  PG055V  by Unknown   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:   
 Breeder:  Unknown Last Known Owner: Jodie Rejske, Vic 
 
 

VICTORY LOU  
1985  br m 353238 by Lou Mitchell USA from Cyprus Miss by Seven Brothers from Lulu Yorkie by Peter Galindo.  
Breeder:  HA Dickson & GA Jennings, Vic 
 
08.10.1998 br g  CHARLIE ARMANI  PG350V  by Mendown Park Andrew   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Clydesdale 
 Breeder:  Wendy Farrell, Vic Last Known Owner: Sharon Pilcher, Vic 
 
 

WARANGA KIWI  
1977  br m 370265 by Kiwi Park from Green Hostess by Adios Green from Sun Host by Sun Chief.  Breeder:  R & A 
Wootton, Vic 
 
10.11.1992 brbl g  BOXTHORN DYLAN T  PG041V  by Aura Dell Edward   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Morgan 
 Breeder:  Constance Kordell Wootton, Vic Last Known Owner: Constance Kordell Wootton, Vic 
 
 

WARRIOR PRINCESS  
1994  br m S3942476 by Rashad USA from Slick Partner by Limited Partner USA from Slick Hand by Slick Hanover.  
Breeder:  JF & CA Duffus, Vic 
 
20.03.2000  m  MYRON UNNAMED 1  PM218V  by Goldmine White Knight   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Australian Stock Horse 
 Breeder:  Nicole Crossley, Vic Last Known Owner: Nicole Crossley, Vic 
 
 

WHISPER  
08.01.2006 brn g  ROADSTER MUNROE WILEY  PG431V  by Carnival Imperial Court   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Arab 
 Breeder:  Vanessa Smith, Vic Last Known Owner: Vanessa Smith, Vic 
 
 

WILLIAMS GIRL  
1990  b m S3903204 by Muckalee Strike USA from William's Booty by Maori's Idol from Family's Hope by Welcome 
Stranger USA.  Breeder:  Wilkins Group, Vic 
 
15.01.2003 sk g  WILLIAMS APACHE  PG277V SSL(1)D(1) by The Hustler   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Quarter Horse 25% Thoroughbred 25% 
 Breeder:  Greg Wilkins, Vic Last Known Owner: Katie Wilkins, Vic 
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WILLIAMS SALUTE  
1998  br m S3980717 by Keystone Salute USA from William's Booty by Maori's Idol from Family's Hope by Welcome 
Stranger USA.  Breeder:  Wilkins Group, Vic 
 
20.09.2005 b m  WILLIAMS CANDY GIRL  PM371V  by The Hustler   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Quarter Horse 25% Thoroughbred 25% 
 Breeder:  Katie Wilkins, Vic Last Known Owner: Katie Wilkins, Vic 
 
 

YOUNG TAPPER  
1988  br m S3882926 by Young Dancer USA from Queen Of Comedy by Tarport Bill USA from Real Hilarious by 
Hilarious Way USA.  Breeder:  MM & GM Donaldson, Vic 
 
14.10.1999 bcksn m  PRACTICAL MAGIC  PM165V  by Monsview Gold Cidium   
 Standardbred Bloodlines:  50% Other Breeds:  Palomino 
 Breeder:  Tina King, Vic Last Known Owner: Tina King, Vic 
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Part 6 
SPPHAV NON-RACING STUD BOOK 

PARTBRED STANDARDBREDS - PROGENY INDEX 
 
 
 
ANISHKA PARK TOTAL ASHKA b m 09.11.2000 PM246V Total Recall S2872018-Carluke Park Royal Tosca  
ANISHKA PARKS REDS DAKOTA ch g 10.10.2005 PG406V Rhode Island Red S3881006-Carluke Park Royal Tosca  
BETHANY PARK DREAMTIME b m 22.10.2002 PM252V Myron Mastermind -Sophie  
BOXTHORN BLUEGRASS BARON brbl g 23.11.1990 PG039V Aura Dell Edward -Stavrina 311163 
BOXTHORN DANILOVA b m 01.11.1992 PM040V Aura Dell Edward -Stavrina 311163 
BOXTHORN DYLAN T brbl g 10.11.1992 PG041V Aura Dell Edward -Waranga Kiwi 370265 
BOXTHORN GRANT db g 25.11.1995 PG092V Aura Dell Edward -Stavrina 311163 
BOXTHORN HARRISON CHIEF ch g 26.11.1996 PG091V Aura Dell Edward -Marquette 351939 
BOXTHORN ISTANCIA db m 19.01.2003 PM295V Aura Dell Edward -Stavrina 311163 
CASTANJE MIST b g 15.12.1992 PG029V Othello S -Titians Fame 382836 
CHARLIE ARMANI br g 08.10.1998 PG350V Mendown Park Andrew -Victory Lou 353238 
CLAIRE b m 06.01.1997 PM195V Clever Coup -Rowston Major  
COLONIAL MIST bcksn m 12.02.2002 PM374V Colonial Lodge Snowboots -Tooraloo Abbey S3893244 
DANCE BY MOONLIGHT bl m 12.09.2005 PM381V Reimer -Kashmond 039538 
DUKE  g 10.10.2008 PG518V Sunrise -Collantessa S3882123 
FLUWEEL b m 14.12.1993 PM028V Othello S -Titians Fame 382836 
FREEMIERES HARRY HOLT b h 13.08.2008 PC490V Geale Fon Fjildsicht -La Premiere S3022334 
GOLDEN APSARA plmno m 20.11.2005 PM438V Goldmine White Knight -Chicola Craft S3981600 
GUNNAGO CALAMITY JANE tob m 01.09.2008 PM485V Rat -Radiant Fanfare S3981427 
H P BREEZER blbr m 03.11.2007 PM440V Pattersons Trouper -Smooth Drive S3901583 
HIGHLAND PARK CRUISER bl m 01.10.2009 PM541V Yallatup Regal Remedy -Smooth Drive S3901583 
ITSABIGA b g 25.11.1994 PG048V Othello S -Titians Fame 382836 
JESSIE JAMES b g 01.11.2003 PG313V James -Meelin Mistress 740252 
JEWEL PARK AACHEN br m 25.08.2006 PM480V Barnon Imperial Jack -Jeddah S3943144 
JEWEL PARK ESNA b m 10.11.2004 PM478V The Hustler -Jeddah S3943144 
JEWEL PARK RA br g 06.09.2003 PG479V Glenara Park Renegade -Jeddah S3943144 
JEWEL PARK ZEPHYR bcksn g 25.08.2008 PG549V Barnon Imperial Jack -Jeddah S3943144 
KOINONIA PARK DESTINY blbr g 31.12.2009 PG556V J P Commanders Star Ship -Lady Shanara S3990748 
LAL DESIRED BEAUTY lchtob m 22.09.2005 PM395V Billy Bandit -Rose of Robert S3000650 
LOMOND PARK CHATAN b g 01.10.2004 PG359V Lomond Park Merlin -Rollyaroan Lobell S3972850 
M P RED FURY ch m 01.12.2005 PM403V Rhode Island Red S3881006-Little Miss Demon  
MYRON AMAZED b m 09.10.1997 PM177V Colt Toliver 322780-Boston Rose  
MYRON CALAIS bcksn g 15.11.1998 PG176V Mariana Lodge Gremlin -Myron Satin N Lace  
MYRON DEFIANCE b g 08.08.1993 PG020V Colt Toliver 322780-Amber Lee  
MYRON DREAM LOVER b m 30.08.1994 PM181V Colt Toliver 322780-Eastern Park Charisma  
MYRON DREAM MAKER b m 03.11.1998 PM182V Mariana Lodge Gremlin -Myron Dream Lover  
MYRON ENCHANTED b m 16.10.1994 PM058V Colt Toliver 322780-Keema Jacinta  
MYRON EXCEPTIONAL plmno g 27.09.2004 PG363V Goldmine White Knight -Myron Enchanted  
MYRON INTRIGUED b g 21.09.1999 PG153V Colt Toliver 322780-Myron Enchanted  
MYRON INVINCIBLE b g 13.10.1995 PG171V Colt Toliver 322780-Amber Lee  
MYRON MASTERPIECE bcksn g 18.10.2000 PG178V Goldmine White Knight -Myron Mystified  
MYRON MATERIAL GIRL bcksn m 18.09.1996 PM080V Myron Defiance -Myron Satin N Lace  
MYRON MISCHIEF MAKER bcksn g 08.01.2003 PG251V Goldmine White Knight -Myron Amazed  
MYRON MOON OF MOON crmlo m 10.10.2001 PM205V Goldmine White Knight -Myron Material Girl  
MYRON MYSCHEVIOUS bcksn m 20.10.2001 PM204V Goldmine White Knight -Myron Amazed  
MYRON MYSTIFIED b m 08.10.1997 PG172V Colt Toliver 322780-Amber Lee  
MYRON RENDEVOUS bcksn m 27.11.2001 PM206V Myron Mastermind -Pretty Woman  
MYRON SATIN N LACE bcksn m 17.11.1993 PM051V Colt Toliver 322780-Duranbak Chantilly Lace  
MYRON SENSATIONAL plmno m 16.11.2004 PM362V Goldmine White Knight -Myron Mystified  
MYRON SUN KING b g 14.10.1995 PG090V Colt Toliver 322780-Keema Jacinta  
MYRON TYRON b g 14.10.2000 PG290V Mariana Lodge Gremlin -Myron Dream Lover  
MYRON UNNAMED 1  m 20.03.2000 PM218V Goldmine White Knight -Warrior Princess S3942476 
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MYRON UNNAMED 2 bcksn g 14.09.2002 PG253V Goldmine White Knight -Myron Material Girl  
MYRON UNNAMED 4 plmno m 19.03.2003 PM269V Goldmine White Knight -Myron Mystified  
MYRON UNNAMED 5 b g 02.10.2005 PG399V Myron Mastermind -Andromeda  
MYRON ZEUS b g 29.10.1996 PG135V Colt Toliver 322780-Amber Lee  
PATCHES ORIELY tob g 06.11.2007 PG482V Colorite Elvis -Missy Keystone S3950271 
PINEY RANGE RED DIAMOND b m 12.12.2006 PM427V Splitters Creek Red Jewel -Splitters Creek Claire S3941689 
PRACTICAL MAGIC bcksn m 14.10.1999 PM165V Monsview Gold Cidium -Young Tapper S3882926 
PRECEDENT bl g 28.09.1997 PG093V Wharton Park Showman -Jaladah 350828 
REGAL ROBERT b g est 1982 PG055V Unknown -Unknown  
ROADSTER MERLE ch m 26.09.2006 PM432V Carnival Imperial Court -Tina Tango S3002102 
ROADSTER MUNROE WILEY brn g 08.01.2006 PG431V Carnival Imperial Court -Whisper  
ROADSTER PARAVEREDUS ch g 26.10.2006 PG430V Carnival Imperial Court -Triple Ranj S3011768 
ROADSTER SPIN CITY b g 07.09.2005 PG376V S S City Lights -Debbie Wish S3961987 
SHADOWAY PARK TWIGGY b m 18.12.1981 PM164V Desert Moonlight -Dudleys Joy  
STORMVALE DANCING FLAMES b c 21.11.2009 PC546V Saffir Normadic Dancer -Southern Sting NZ 97Z8709 
TISHSHAKA b g 09.11.1988 PG030V Ansata El Hakim USA -Titians Fame 382836 
TOUENS PARK NJ SHAKIRA slbr m 19.01.2002 PM237V Earthbound Angel S3972381-Sabbatai  
WILLIAMS APACHE sk g 15.01.2003 PG277V The Hustler -Williams Girl S3903204 
WILLIAMS CANDY GIRL b m 20.09.2005 PM371V The Hustler -Williams Salute S3980717 
 


